
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 247
Funding Year is or 2020

Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Adirondack
Cabling Inc.
(143005373)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamiltion-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2099048147 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$25,043.53 $25,043.53

Arista
Networks
(143052776)

White River Valley Supervisory Union
(17003072) VT 2099080131 BM Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$3,888.00 $3,888.00

Electronic
Systems,
Inc.
(143004540)

Isle Of Wight County Sch Dist (126520) VA 2099045335 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item
2099045335
was for both
and Internal
connections
and Managed
...

$69,446.93 $69,446.93



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019366 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$92,299.82 $92,299.82

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019367 IC Funded

MR1:The
funding
request
amount was
reduced from
$139,363.50
to $66,697.50
to rem...

$53,358.00 $53,358.00

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019368 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$72,860.68 $72,860.68

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019370 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$106,499.78 $106,499.78



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019372 IC Funded

MR1:The
funding
request
amount was
reduced from
$144,319.74
to
$100,720.14
to r...

$80,576.11 $80,576.11

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019373 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$10,201.36 $10,201.36

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019375 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$58,040.43 $58,040.43

NTT
America,
Inc.
(143006655)

Sweetwater Un High Sch Dist (143619) CA 2099019376 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$87,403.97 $87,403.97

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Carthage Elementary School District #317
(16038507) IL 2099044748 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$2,214.10 $2,214.10



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD
Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Carthage Elementary School District #317
(16038507) IL 2099044750 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$5,105.80 $5,105.80

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Carthage Elementary School District #317
(16038507) IL 2099044752 IC Funded

MR1:Approved
as submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did
not submit any
RAL
correctio...

$928.91 $928.91

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, April 01st, 2025 at 08:21 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

